Reliable Signal & Lighting Solutions, LLC.
2617 Lazy Bend Pearland, Texas 77581
Office (281) 997-1111 Fax (281) 754-4381
Estimate and Certification for Payment

PROJECT  Signalization: Gaston Road @ Falcon Landing Boulevard

OWNER Fort Bend County
Address: 301 Jackson St Suite 201.
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 120 days

ATTN: County Auditor Current Approved Extensions * days

_ Previous Approved Extensions + days
Estimate No: 01 1 3&]_[6]%/ Total Contract Time 120  days
P.O. No: 98031 '—"VC Spent Days 120 days
Start Date: 12/12/2012 Days Remaining 0 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 05/15/2013
Estimate Cut Off Date: 03/25/2013 Rain Days to Date 0 days
Date of Estimate: 03/25/2013

A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: 147.817.00
2. Approved Change Orders:

Total Changes to Date: +or-
Total Contract Amount: 147,817.00
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: Previous Earnings: $
2. Work Completed this Period: Earnings This Period: $ 3,872.50
3. Materials on Site: 3
Total Earnings: 3 3.872.50
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10%  of 3,872.50 387.25
Total Payments Due: 3.485.25

Less Previous Payments: 3

Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate: 3,485.25
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Work has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

Contractor:

The foregoing estimate g work gompleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
jﬁt“ Gl 7,
Approved by: ;Uhj Date: 4/4 Z"?//Z’

(County) Project Represenitative:

Approved by T2 o 5/}‘4:404? Date: %E[z"?z 26"’{ 5

(County) Engineer:

Prepared By: \ e e D Date: D-AS -
qi

Approved by: Date:
(Project) Engineer:

WSERVER\Public\Reliable Signal\16305 Gaston Rd. @ Falcon Landing Bivd\Payment Application Form - 03-25-2013 Gaston @ Falcon Landing
Boulevard.doc



%7 Reliable Signal INVOICE
:63: & Lighting Solutions, LLC 14745
NAME: Fort Bend County/ County Auditor DATE: 3/25/2013
ADDRESS: 301 Jackson PHONE:

Richmond, Texas 77469
PROJECT NAME: Gaston Road @ Falcon Landing Boulevard
ESTIMATE #: 01 JOB# B-13-014 PO # 98031
BILLING PERIOD FROM: THRU 3/25/2013
ORIGINAL SUBCONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 147,817.00
APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS:
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ 147,817.00
PERFORMED TO DATE: $ 3,872.50
LESS RETAINAGE: 10% $ 387.25
BALANCE: $ 3,485.25
LESS AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY INVOICED: $ -
NET DUE THIS BILLING: $ 3,485.25
CURRENT BILLING
PERFORMED TO DATE: $ 3,872.50
LESS RETAINAGE: 10% $ 387.25
BALANCE: $ 3,485.25

P.0. BOX 2757
PEARLAND., TEXAS 77588

OFFICE (281) 997-1111
FAX (281) 754-4381



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID AND WAIVER OF LIEN

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Whereas, the undersigned Reliable Signal (“Contractor”) has been employed Fort

Bend County for the Project known as:
“Fort Bend County- Gaston Road at Falcon Landing Blvd- Project No. 13-014”

In consideration of Payment on the above reference contract, in the amount of $3,485.25,
as of March 25, 2013, Contractor hereby represents and warrants that it (i) has made or
provided for proper payment of all Contractor, labor and materials; and (ii) that as of the
date hereof, Contractor has received no notice of any claim for mechanic’s or other lien
arising as a result of the work.

Reliable Signal

Contractor
By: \—o———\ a i r&'a J‘\\\ \QD@_'J
Signa\ture Date
Lared Driedd - Vice Preardety
Printed Name/Title
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS \“‘9_ day of
QQ.MQ , 2013 to certify which witness by my hand and seal of office.

Signatur of Notdry




zZjo | abed

$ $ 0 0 0 00059 § L W3LSAS dN-13S SAAIA £002] 9929

. sl - $ 0 0 0 00°000'Ss $ L INILSAS HOSSID0Hd SAAIA L00Z| 9929

- $| - $ 0 0 0 0000L § g (NL9 HSNd HONI 2) 193130 a3d L00zZ| 889

= I $ 0 0 0 00°000'9L L WN1(SS) WHY L (S) NV 1d OIS 491 SNI 2602] 989

. sl - $ 0 0 0 00°000'. $ £ NNT (PP) INYY L (S) NV Td OIS 481 SNI S¥0z| 989

. &l = $ 0 0 0 002 $| 0591 (MANOD 2) (oMY 2L) (W AL) 180 OIS 481 z10Z| #89

. $] - $ 0 0 0 00'L ¢| ozl (MANOD ¥) (OMV ZL) (W AL) 180 OIS 341 600Z] +89

= $1 - $ 0 0 0 080 $| 0LL1L (MANOD 2) (OMV L) (v AL) 190 OIS 441 200Z| 89

5 5L = $ 0 0 0 0006l § 8l (@34) @31(NI2ZL) O3S DISH3A 220z| 289

» $] - $ 0 0 0 0006L ¢ g (13A) a37 (N1 2L) O3S DISH3IA S20z| 289

- $] - $ 0 0 0 0006 § g (MYY 13A) @37 (NI ZL) O3S OISHIA v20z| 289

. $] - $ 0 0 0 0006, § ] (NY9) d371(NI 2L) O3S DISHIA €20zZ| 289

= ¢] = $ 0 0 0 0006, §$ S (MY NY9) a31 (NI zL) O3S OIS HIA zzoz| 289

= $ 3 $ 0 0 0 0008y & g MOQALNNOD (SNOILYJIANI 2) 31 (NI 2L) 93S 9IS a3d #L02| 289

- - $ 0 0 0 006, $ g (O3S v) (N12Z)L) 31v1d MOve 200Z| 289

- &1 - $ 0 0 0 00°0S $ 8 (03s ¢) (NI Z1) 3LV1d MOve 100Z| 2z89

= $| - $ 0 0 0 00°009'0€ ¢ L (W3LSAS) OIS 491 AMH 1TVLSNI €00zZ| 089

- $ - $ 0 0 0 00059 $ [4 (L) vS (L) 08S AL WY 8 NS NS GY WS SNI 520Z| P9

2 ¢ - $ 0 0 0 000s9 & Z (1) VS (1) DAME0L AL WY ? NS NS 0¥ WS NI ¥00Z| +¥9

2 SL - $ 0 0 0 00059 ¢ zl {d) vS (1) OME0L AL NV ? dNS NS ¥ NS SNI 100Z| v¥9

00'000c  $|00000¢ ¢ ! L 0 00'000'c $ L (N) dS (3) SS (SN) 020 0+2/02L A AL AYS 013 Loiz| 829

= $ - $ 0 0 0 0000L $ 4 NO¥dVY/M (226291) A AL X089 ANNOYD +102| #29

. $] - $ 0 0 0 0zZ'L $| 082 (OMV 2ZL) (HAONOD ¥) 318vD AvHL #00Z] 129

- $ - $ 0 0 0 0Ll $ [\l Q3LYINSNI (9 'ON) ¥ONOD 2313 01L02] 029

= s - $ 0 0 0 06°0 $| 068 3¥vd (9 'ON) HANOD 0373 600Z] 029

05'2.2 $|os2/2 $| g8l 68l 0 05'L $| o5l a3.LvINSNI (F "ON) HONOD 03713 800z2| 029

00°G6S $ | 00°665 $ Ge g¢ 0 00°Z1L $ 05 (w2) (WY) LAONOD 2S0zZ| 029

- $] - $ 0 0 0 00'02 $ Gl (.¥) (08 AHOS) (DAd) LANOD 0v0Z| 819

. $ - $ 0 0 0 00'GlL $ 0S (.£) (08 AHOS) (OAd) LANOD 8£0Z| 819

= ¢l =~ $ 0 0 0 00'6 ¢ 08 (.2) (08 AHOS) (OAd) LANOD ¥£02] 819

= $| - $ 0 0 0 00°00v'c $ | ONITANVH DI44vY.L B SNOIS 'S3avolNyvg L00Z] 20§

- AN $ 0 0 0 000cE  $ e (NI 8%) (10d OIS 441) 14vHS 1118 ¥€0Z| OL¥

= $] - $ 0 0 0 0009k $| &b (N1 9¢) (T0d OIS J4.1) LdVHS T11d_2€02| 9ib

lva pouad siyl | slegol | pouad Ao 8old Ao way jo uonduosaq way|

OLIV1OL Siejjog Ao [ejol | siul Ap | snoinaid nn joenuon pig |

S0€9l # 90r S1sy LO :# uonesiiddy Aed pieasjnog Buipue uosje] @ peoy uojses :qof

€102 USJEN :yjuop

:011 ‘suonnjog Bunybi] 1 jeubis sjqeljay :eweN

(uonesijddy Aed o) payoene aq 03) saiueny jo juswelels AJYuop

funog pueg 104 03 pepiwgng




Z J0 Z abed

05'2/8'c $]052/8'C $ sjejo)
- $ - $ 0 0 0 000s.¢ ¢ 14 HIVd HIMOJ/M YHINVD D144Vl TYIWHIHL Gg
- $ $ $ 0 0 0 00'C $ 0€8 (IVIXVYOD) 3719vD NOILYOINNINWOD SAAIA S002| 9929
3lva pouedsiyl | slegol | powsd | Ao 20ud Ao way jo uonduosaq way
OL1V1OL siejog | Ao jesoy | siuL Ao | snomesd | yun JoeNUOD pig |
S0€9} # 90Or SISy L0 :# uoneoyddy Aed pieAs|nog buipue] uodje4 @ peoy uojses :qor

€102 YSIEN -YJuo

:077 ‘suonnjos Bunybi 1 jeubig a|qeljay :aweN

(uoneanddy Aed 03 payoepe aq o03) sepiuenDd jo Juswajels Ajyjuop

funo) puag o4 0} papiwgng




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL Q: w
Wage and Hour Division

(For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm) .S, Waze arsd Hour Division

Persons are not required to respond fo the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
HAMEOCCONIRACIORT ], PRSecoNTRACTOR 1) APDRESS p_ 0. BOX 2757 PEARLAND, TEXAS 77588 OMB No.: 1235-0008
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC. | Expires: 01/31/2015
PAYROLL NO. | FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
1 03/03/2013 Traffic Sig. Gaston Rd @ Falcon Landing Blvd B 13-014 (RSLS 16305)
)] (] (3) (4) DAY AND DATE (5) (6) @ ’ (9)
8)
2 sImM{tIwlt[rls[s DEDUCTIONS
85 o NET
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER |, OF S R T
(¢.9. LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURTY |3 £2 WORK G129126[{27] 28] 12 |3 lyora| mare AMOUNT HOLDING | MEDICARE rora. | PAID
NUMBER) OF WORKER 25 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY __|HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Brian K. Rasberry 7753 Electrician o $49.65 $82.75
1 $223.00 | $82.09 $19.20 $324.29 $£999.71
5 250 2.50] 3300 TSk
Sergio Perez 3170 Electrician o $42.00 $294.00
3 $93.00 | $69.44 $16.24 $178.68 $941.32
5 5 1 28.00
K b 104 $1,120.00
; i $213.75
Antonio Ortega 1154 Laborer Utility o 2.50 9.50( $22.50
4 $72.00 | $65.45 | $15.31 $152.76 | $902.87
s 5.
o $1,055.63
$69.00
Eneas D. Iraheta 3387 Laborer Common |© 250 2.50] §$18.00
3 $65.00 | $4222 | $9.87 $117.09 | $563.91
s 2 : 2;
" 200 12w $681.00
$114.00
Jhony Castro 3858 Laborer Common |o $18.00
3 $48.00 | $50.69 $11.85 $110.54 $706.96
s . 2
I il $817.50
; $77.00
Miguel A. Duran 0762 Excavator 50,000 |o 200 2.00| $21.00
0 pounds or less $94.00 | $55.88 $13.07 $162.95 £738.30
L 1
250 2.50 1400 $901.25
i $220.88
Rigoberto Rangel 6196 Laborer Common |o 9.50 9.50| $23.25
2 $100.00 | $67.63 $15.82 £183.45 $£907.37
8 15.50
$1,090.82
(=]
s

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing wark on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act
(40 U.5.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

28 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer
or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement
Wi eslimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have
any c its regarding these esti or any other aspect of this collection, induding suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room §3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)



pate  03/03/2013

ENRIQUE DEL CID PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.

on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WORK : that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
25 day of 2 4 2013 . and ending the 3 day of 3 2013 ,

all persons employed on s aid project have been paid t he full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages eamed by any person and t hat no deduc tions hav e been m ade either directly or indirec tly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required t o be s ubmitted for the abov e period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage det ermination incorporated int ot he ¢ ontract; t hat t he
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) T hat any apprent ices em ployedint he abov e period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program regis tered w ith a St ate apprent iceship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

O

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or willbe made to appropria te progra ms for the bene fit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

_H_ — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT)

EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE

ENRIQUE DEL CID
PRESIDENT

]

SIGNATUI

-

\\\\

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATIONO FANY O FT HE ABO VE ST ATEMENTS M
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 O

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

AY SUBJ ECTT HE CO NTRACTOROC R
TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL
Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor’s Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

i
Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008

NAME OF CONTRACTOR R
O] O SUSCONTRAGIOR 7] ADDRESS b, 0. BOX 2757 PEARLAND, TEXAS 77588 OMB No.: 1235-0008
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC. Expires: 01/31/2015
PAYROLL NO. 7 FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
Traffic Sig. Gaston Rd @ Fal Landi |
L | 03/03/2013 519 & Faloon Landing Bivd B 13-014 (RSLS 16305)
) @ (@) (4) DAY AND DATE (5} (6) 7) (9
(8)
m m w MmlT|wlTlEls s DEDUCTIONS e
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER |, OF 3] -
(e.9., LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY | © mm WORK 1 2212627128 [ 1] 213 lyora| rate e HOLDING | MEPICARE TOTAL oo
NUMBER) OF WORKER _ 25 CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY __|HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _|DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Brian K. Rasberry 7753 Electrician o $49.65 $82.75
1 $223.00 | $82.09 $19.20 $324.29 $999.71
5 2,50 2.501 3310 1.324.00
Sergio Perez 3170 Electrician o $42.00 [$29400
3 $93.00 $69.44 $16.24 $178.68 $£941.32
s 250 .00 10,50 28.00
§1,120.00
- $213.75
Antonio Ortega 1154 Laborer Utility o 9.50 9.50| $22.50
4 $72.00 $65.45 $15.31 $152.76 $902.37
s 15.00
$1,055.63
Eneas D. Iraheta 3387 Laborer Common |o 250 2501 $18.00 $69.00
3 $65.00 $42.22 $9.87 $117.09 $563.91
5 2 2 g
00 2.00] 1200 £681.00
$114.00
Jhony Castro 3858 Laborer Common |o $18.00
3 $48.00 | $50.69 | $11.85 $110.54 | $706.96
S b
9.50 9.50( 12.00 $817.50
$77.00
Miguel A. Duran 0762 Excavator 50,000 |o 200 2.00| $%21.00
0 pounds or less §94.00 | $55.88 $13.07 $162.95 $738.30
5 Y
2.50 2.50| 1400 $901.25
< $220.88
Rigoberto Rangel 6196 Laborer Common |o 9.50 9.50| $23.25
2 $100.00 | $67.63 $15.82 $183.45 $907.37
5
i $1,090.82
o]
s

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 28 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act

(40 U.S.C, § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to “fumish weekly a statement with respect lo the wages paid each employee during the p ing week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

28 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of C li indicating that the p lls are correct and complete and that each laborer
or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimale that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of ir ion, If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room 53502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Wagshington, D.C. 20210

{over)



bate  03/03/2013

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

ENRIQUE DEL CID PRESIDENT
- - _H_ — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title) as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
do hereby state: basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by

EXCEPTIONS
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC. o

on the
(Contractor or Subcoentractor) EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WORK : that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
25 cay of 2 \ 2013 , and ending the 3 day of 3 , 2013 .

all persons employed on s aid project have been paid t he full weekly wages earned, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.

from the full

{Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and t hat no deduc tions hav e been m ade either directly or indirec tly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part

3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.5.C. § 3145), and described below;

REMARKS:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required t o be s ubmitted for the above period are
comrect and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage det ermination incorporated int ot he c ontract; t hat t he
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) T hat any apprent ices em ployedint he abov e period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program regis tered w ith a St ate apprent iceship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:

(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE T —

ENRIQUE DEL CID — = 2
| — : , s PRESIDENT -
— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in

the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATIONO FANY O FT HE ABO VE ST ATEMENTS M AY SUBJ ECT T HE CO NTRACTORO R
€ i i fit of such SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 10010F TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE
have been or willbe made to appropria te progra ms for the bene fit o T TS CODE.

employees, except as noted in section 4(c) below.



U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL
Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor’s Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

UL5 Wage and Hour Division

Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
WMEOECOMTMETORT ] BRSKBCOSIRACTOR [ ADDRESS b . BOX 2757 PEARLAND, TEXAS 77588 | OMB No.: 1235-0008
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC. | Expires: 01/31/2015
PAYROLL NO. _ FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
2 i 03/10/2013 Traffic Sig. Gaston Rd @ Falcon Landing Bivd B 13.014 (RSLS 16305)
[t (2) (3 (4) DAY AND DATE (5) (8) ) (@)
(8)
mm W MliTlwlTtlels]s 3 DEDUCTIONS -
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER E ] GROSS B WAGE:
(eg., LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOCIAL SECURITY mmw WORK Gl A5 ]1617)8]9 |0fvoral rame AMOUNT HotbG | MEDICARE| TOTAL PAD
NUMBER) OF WORKER e CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EACH DAY ___HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEK
Brian K. Rasberry 7753 Electrician o $49.65 HINIE
1 $223.00 | $82.09 $19.20 $324.29 $999.71
s 525 5.25] 330 1.324.00
;i $159.86
Wyndell M. Mc.Ray 8193 Electrician o $45.68
1 $130.00 | $75.52 $17.66 $223.18 $994.82
5 £ e ) 30.45
uu 323 $1.218.00
A i $78.75
Antonio Ortega 1154 Laborer Utility o $22.50
4 $109.00 | $80.30 | $18.89 $208.69 | $1,094.44
5 528 5,
2| B $1,303.13
$67.50
Hector Zapata 8531 Laborer Common |o© 3.25 3.25] $18.00
2 $101.00 | $63.24 | $14.79 $179.03 | $840.97
s 075 0.75] 1200 $1,020.00
Rigoberto Rangel 6196 Laborer Common |o $23.25 $81.38
2 $138.00 | $83.13 $19.44 $240.57 $1,100.20
5 2 5
: 3.25] 1550 $1,340.77
Rogelio Mora 7354 Excavator 50,000 |o 325 F.25 $24.00 NI
4 pounds or less $121.00 | $85.43 | $19.98 $226.41 | $1,151.59
s 7
" 0.75| 1em $1,378.00
o
5
o]
5

While completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to respond to the information collection contained in 29 C.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act
(40U.5.C. § 3145) contractors and subcontractors performing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

29 C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolls to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Stat of Compliance” indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer
or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed. DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

Wie estimate that is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data ded, and pleting and reviewing the collection of information. If you have
any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administrator, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room S3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20210

{over)



pate  03/10/2013

ENRIQUE DEL CID PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That | pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.

on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WORK ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
4 day of 3 2013 ., and ending the 10 day of 3 2013 .

all persons employed on s aid project have been paid t he full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages earmed by any person and t hat no deduc tions hav e been m ade either directly or indirec tly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtitle A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967; 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required t o be s ubmitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage det ermination incorporated int ot he ¢ ontract: t hat t he
classifications set forth therein for each labarer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) T hat any apprent ices em ployedint he abov e period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program regis tered w ith a St ate apprent iceship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

O

= in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe bene fits as listed in the contract
have been or willbe made to appropria te progra ms for the bene fit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

_H_ — Each labarer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT)

EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

NAME AND TITLE

ENRIQUE DEL CID
PRESIDENT

\.u

SIGNATURE

[ -

SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF

TLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATIONOQ FANYO FT HE ABO VE ST ATEMENTS M ><W_wurmn._.q HE CO NTRACTORO R

31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.

7




U.S. Department of Labor PAYROLL
Wage and Hour Division (For Contractor's Optional Use; See Instructions at www.dol.goviwhd/forms/wh347instr.htm)

LS Wi four I %

Persons are not required to respond to the collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Rev. Dec. 2008
NAME OF CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR
- " APPRESS 0. BOX 2757 PEARLAND, TEXAS 77588 OMB No.: 1235-0008
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC. Expires: 01/31/2015
PAYROLL NO, _ FOR WEEK ENDING PROJECT AND LOCATION PROJECT OR CONTRACT NO.
Traffic Sig. Gaston Rd @ Fal di
2 | 03/10/2013 ic Sig. Ga @ Falcon Landing Bivd B 13-014 (RSLS 16305)
Q) (2 (3) (4) DAY AND DATE (5) (6) 7 (@)
(8)
m m m MlT|wlT]el[s]s DEDUCTIONS \r
NAME AND INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFYING NUMBER = o
(e.0., LAST FOUR DIGITS OF SOGIAL SECURITY mm = WORK sL4] 5|6 7]8)9|10]gm HATE }m._Mocmqu :m.srw_:z.m MEDICARE — Ehmﬁm
NUMBER) OF WORKER gsh CLASSIFICATION HOURS WORKED EAGH DA HOURS|  OF PAY EARNED FICA TAX OTHER _ |DEDUCTIONS| FOR WEEIC
Brian K. Rasberry 7753 Electrician o $49.65 $173.78
1 $223.00 | $82.09 $19.20 $324.29 $999.71
s 525 5.25] 3310 1.324.00
Wyndell M. Mc.Ray 8193 Electrician o $45.68 $159.86
1 $130.00 | $75.52 | $17.66 $223.18 | $994.82
5 5.25 3045
e $1,218.00
Antonio Ortega 1154 Laborer Utility ~ |o $2250 |37875
4 $109.00 | $80.80 | $18.89 $208.69 | $1.094.44
s 528 5.25] 15.00
$1,303.13
Hector Zapata 8531 Laborer Common |o 225 325| s$18.00 |%67-90
2 $101.00 | $63.24 £14.79 $179.03 $840.97
5 0.75 0.751 1200 $1,020.00
mm@n&mﬂo WNDDQ_ 6196 Laborer Common |o $23.25 $81.38
2 $138.00 | $83.13 | $19.44 $240.57 | $1.100.20
s 5
© 23] ¥ $1,340.77 -
i $90.00
Rogelio Mora 7354 Excavator 50,000 |o 328 3.25| $24.00
4 pounds or less $121.00 | $85.43 $19.98 $226.41 | $1,151.59
s 07s 0.75| 1600 $1,378.00
o
-1
(o]
s

Wile completion of Form WH-347 is optional, it is mandatory for covered contractors and subcontractors performing work on Faderally financed or assisted construction contracts to respand to the information collection contained in 29 G.F.R. §§ 3.3, 5.5(a). The Copeland Act
(40 U.S.C. § 3145) cor and suk s per ing work on Federally financed or assisted construction contracts to "fumish weekly a statement with respect to the wages paid each employee during the preceding week." U.S. Department of Labor (DOL) regulations at

29C.F.R. § 5.5(a)(3)(ii) require contractors to submit weekly a copy of all payrolis to the Federal agency contracting for or financing the construction project, accompanied by a signed "Statement of Compliance" indicating that the payrolls are correct and complete and that each laborer
or mechanic has been paid not less than the proper Davis-Bacon prevailing wage rate for the work performed, DOL and federal contracting agencies receiving this information review the information to determine that employees have received legally required wages and fringe benefits.

Public Burden Statement

We estimate that Is will take an average of 55 minutes to complete this collection, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. If you have

any comments regarding these estimates or any other aspect of this collection, including suggestions for reducing this burden, send them to the Administratar, Wage and Hour Division, U.S. Department of Labor, Room $3502, 200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20210

(over)



bate  03/10/2013

ENRIQUE DEL CID PRESIDENT
(Name of Signatory Party) (Title)
do hereby state:

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by
RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.

on the
(Contractor or Subcontractor)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL WORK ; that during the payroll period commencing on the
(Building or Work)
4 day of 3 i 2013 ., and ending the 10 day of 3 ; 2013

all persons employed on s aid project have been paid t he full weekly wages eamed, that no rebates have
been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

RELIABLE SIGNAL & LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC.

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

from the full

weekly wages eamed by any person and t hat no deduc tions hav e been m ade either directly or indirec tly
from the full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in Regulations, Part
3 (29 C.F.R. Subtille A), issued by the Secretary of Labor under the Copeland Act, as amended (48 Stat. 948,
63 Start. 108, 72 Stat. 967, 76 Stat. 357; 40 U.S.C. § 3145), and described below:

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required t o be s ubmitted for the above period are
correct and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the
applicable wage rates contained in any wage det ermination incorporated int o't he ¢ ontract: t hatt he
classifications set forth therein for each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) T hatany apprent ices em ployedint he abov e period are duly registered in a bona fide
apprenticeship program regis tered w ith a St ate apprent iceship agency recognized by the Bureau of
Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor, or if no such recognized agency exists in a
State, are registered with the Bureau of Apprenticeship and Training, United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS, OR PROGRAMS

O

— in addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in
the above referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract
have been or willbe made to appropria te progra ms for the bene fit of such
employees, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH

D — Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid,
as indicated on the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable
basic hourly wage rate plus the amount of the required fringe benefits as listed
in the contract, except as noted in section 4(c) below.

(c) EXCEPTIONS

EXCEPTION (CRAFT) EXPLANATION

REMARKS:

MNAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE “Illl’.

— T
ENRIQUE DEL CID 'S )
PRESIDENT i AT

THE WILLFUL FALSIFICATIONO FANYO FT HEABO VE ST ATEMENTS M AYEUBJ ECT T HE CO NTRACTORO R
SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. SEE SECTION 1001 OF TITLE 18 AND SECTION 231 OF TITLE
31 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE.




